Provisions IDR 9,385,505,761 $696,196 IDR 10,999,001,109 $763,60)

Taxes payable IDR 4,290,938,455 $303,729 IDR 6,095,274,009 $423,16)

Trade and other payables IDR 450,738,646,685 $31,905,054 IDR 6,013,820,947 $417,51)

AUD

Cash at bank A$34,986,844 $24,571,261 A$24,969 $18,489

Receivables A$180,046 $126,446 A$15,248 $11,291

Prepayments - - A$652,870 $483,451

Trade and other payables A$172,965 $121,473 A$545,34) $403,824

The following significant exchange rates applied during the year:

Average rate Reporting date spot rate

USD 2019 2018 2019 2018

IDR 14,469 13,608 14,128 14,404

AUD 1.3978 1.2913 1.4239 1.3504

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the exchange rate risk exposures at balance date.

At 30 June if the exchange rate between the United States dollar and the Indonesian Rupiah and the Australian Dollar had moved, as illustrated in

the table below, with all other variables held constant, the post-tax loss and equity would have been affected as follows:

Judgement of reasonable possible movements:

Post tax loss
(Higher)/Lower

2019
$

Total equity
(Higher)/Lower

2019
$

Post tax loss
(Higher)/Lower

2018
$

Total equity
(Higher)/Lower

2018
$

+ 10% higher USD to IDR exchange rate 2,353,381 2,353,381 128,359 128,359

- 5% lower USD to IDR exchange rate (1,176,691) (1,176,691) (64,180) (64,180)

+ 10% higher USD to AUD exchange rate 4,183,263 4,183,263 19,952 19,952

- 5% lower USD to AUD exchange rate (2,091,632) (2,091,632) (9,976) (9,976)

For the year ended 30 June 2019

51 Nickel Mines Limited

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Interest rate risk

The Group’s exposure to market interest rate relates to cash assets.

At balance date, the Group had the following mix of financial assets and liabilities exposed to variable interest rate risk:

2019
$

2018
$

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 18 49,002,977 806,574

Sensitivity analysis

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/(decreased) loss for the period by the amounts shown

below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for the comparative period.